
  

 

Dodge Project  Daviess County Courthouse 

Location 200 East Walnut, Washington, Indiana, 47501 (Daviess County) 

Latitude 38.656895 

Longitude -87.203597 

Value $13.4M 

Dodge# 201900543316 V7 

 200 East Walnut, Washington, Indiana, 47501 (Daviess County)  

  Details

Status Contract award - Work to begin within 60 days - Bid October 27 

Updated Feb 06, 2024 

  

Type Capitol/ Courthouse/City Hall 

Stage Start 

Work Type Alterations 

Bid Date Oct 27, 2023 

Bid Time 02:00 PM 

Bids Submit To Owner (Public) 

Plan From Construction Manager 

Plans Available No 

Delivery System Design-Bid-Build 

Target Start Date Mar 01, 2024 

Page 1 / 6



Ownership Local Government 

Note STCD05 Pre-Bid meeting October 9 at 11:00 AM, Source requests all bid documents be obtained 
through their channels only - Documents for this project will not appear in the Dodge Construction 
Central 

Feature BP General Trades - Fire Sprinkler - Plumbing - Mechanical Electrical 

Bond bid Unknown 

Bond payment Unknown 

Bond perform. Unknown 

 

  Sub Projects

Project Name (A) BP#1 General Trades 

Value $7M 

Plans Available No 

Bond bid Unknown 

Bond payment Unknown 

Bond perform. Unknown 

 

  

Project Name (B) BP#2 Fire Suppression 

Value $367K 

Plans Available No 

Bond bid Unknown 

Bond payment Unknown 

Bond perform. Unknown 

 

  

Project Name (C) BP#3 Plumbing 

Value $429K 

Plans Available No 

Bond bid Unknown 

Bond payment Unknown 

Bond perform. Unknown 

 

  

Project Name (D) BP#3&4 Combo 

Value $3.2M 

Plans Available No 

Bond bid Unknown 

Bond payment Unknown 

Bond perform. Unknown 

 

  

Project Name (E) BP#4 Mechanical 

Value $1.2M 

Plans Available No 

Bond bid Unknown 

Bond payment Unknown 

Bond perform. Unknown 

 

  

Project Name (F) BP#5 Electrical 

Value $1.3M 

Plans Available No 

Bond bid Unknown 

Bond payment Unknown 

Bond perform. Unknown 

 

  

Page 2 / 6



  Related Companies

Firms

Role Owner

Company Name Daviess County Board of Commissioners 

Address 200 E WALNUT ST, Washington, Indiana, Usa, 47501-2756 (Daviess County) 

Website http://www.daviess.org/ 

Tel 812.254.1091 

Email info@daviess.org 
 

Role Owner

Company Name Daviess County Board of Commissioners 

Address 200 E WALNUT ST, Washington, Indiana, Usa, 47501-2756 (Daviess County) 

Website http://www.daviesscounty.net/ 

Contact Name Nathan Gabhart 

Title President 

Tel 812.259.1703 

Email info@daviess.org 
 

Role Architect

Company Name RQAW Corporation 

Address 8770 NORTH ST STE 110, Fishers, Indiana, Usa, 46038-2863 (Hamilton County) 

Website http://www.rqaw.com/ 

Tel 317.588.1798 

Fax 317.588.1799 

Email info@rqaw.com 
 

Role Mechanical Engineer

Company Name Melkay 

Address 1511 N GARVIN ST, Evansville, Indiana, Usa, 47711-4655 (Vanderburgh County) 

Tel 812.646.5257 

Contact note BP#4 Mechanical 
 

Role Electrical Engineer

Company Name Melkay 

Address 1511 N GARVIN ST, Evansville, Indiana, Usa, 47711-4655 (Vanderburgh County) 

Tel 812.646.5257 

Contact note BP#5 Electrical 
 

Role Contractor

Company Name Taber Owens Construction Group 

Address 1617 W OLD US HIGHWAY 50, Washington, Indiana, Usa, 47501-3392 (Daviess County) 

Website http://www.tabercrane.com 

Tel 812.254.1610 

Fax 812.254.1680 

Email ctaber@tabercrane.com 

Contact note BP#1 General Trades 
 

Role Construction Manager

Company Name Garmong Construction (Indy) 

Address 4117 N SAINT JOSEPH AVE, Evansville, Indiana, Usa, 47720-1206 (Vanderburgh County) 

Website https://projectsbidding.garmong.net/ 

Contact Name Jeremy Kunz 

Title General Contractor 

Tel 812.214.4698 

Fax 812.401.1212 

Email jkunz@garmong.net 

Published note Email ID : JKunz@garmong.net Internet Addr : 
https://projectsbidding.garmong.net/ 

 

Page 3 / 6

https://connect.dodgepipeline.com/CompanyReport/DAVIN1075
http://www.daviess.org/
mailto:info@daviess.org
https://connect.dodgepipeline.com/CompanyReport/DAVIN1075
http://www.daviesscounty.net/
mailto:info@daviess.org
https://connect.dodgepipeline.com/CompanyReport/REIIN0005
http://www.rqaw.com/
mailto:info@rqaw.com
https://connect.dodgepipeline.com/CompanyReport/MELIN0965
https://connect.dodgepipeline.com/CompanyReport/MELIN0965
https://connect.dodgepipeline.com/CompanyReport/DFCIN3219
http://www.tabercrane.com/
mailto:ctaber@tabercrane.com
https://connect.dodgepipeline.com/CompanyReport/GARIN9238
https://projectsbidding.garmong.net/
mailto:jkunz@garmong.net


Role Plumbing

Company Name Altstadt Hoffman Plumbing 

Address 1401 BUCHANAN RD, Evansville, Indiana, Usa, 47720-5407 (Vanderburgh County) 

Website http://www.altstadtplumbing.com/ 

Tel 812.425.9389 

Fax 812.424.9591 

Email jaret@altstadtplumbing.com 

Contact note BP#3 Plumbing 
 

Role Fire Protection

Company Name Geyer Fire Protection 

Address 700 N HIGH SCHOOL RD, Indianapolis, Indiana, Usa, 46214-3756 (Marion County) 

Website https://www.geyerfire.com 

Tel 800.477.4955 

Fax 317.253.4173 

Email rosemily@geyerfire.com 

Contact note BP#2 Fire Suppression 
 

Low Bidders

Low & Only Bidders on GC 

(A) BP#1 General Trades 

Rank 1 

Bid Amount $6,974,205.00 

Currency Type USD 

Category Low Bidders 

Company Name Taber Owens Construction Group 

Address 1617 W OLD US HIGHWAY 50, Washington, Indiana, Usa, 47501-3392 (Daviess County) 

Website http://www.tabercrane.com 

Tel 812.254.1610 

Fax 812.254.1680 

Email ctaber@tabercrane.com 

 
Low & Only Bidders 

(B) BP#2 Fire Suppression 

Rank 1 

Bid Amount $367,000.00 

Bid Spread 32.08% 

Currency Type USD 

Category Low Bidders 

Company Name Geyer Fire Protection LLC 

Address PO BOX 88219, Indianapolis, Indiana, Usa, 46208-0219 (Marion County) 

Tel 317.490.9357 

Fax 317.253.4173 

 

Rank 2 

Bid Amount $484,750.00 

Bid Spread 32.08% 

Currency Type USD 

Category Low Bidders 

Company Name Premier Fire & Security, Inc. 

Address 1105 LEITCHFIELD RD, Owensboro, Kentucky, Usa, 42303-0859 (Daviess County) 

Website https://www.premierfire.net/ 

Tel 270.683.9995 

Fax 270.683.9997 

Email jhickey@premierfire.net 

 
Low & Only Bidders 

(C) BP#3 Plumbing 

Page 4 / 6

https://connect.dodgepipeline.com/CompanyReport/ALTIN5306
http://www.altstadtplumbing.com/
mailto:jaret@altstadtplumbing.com
https://connect.dodgepipeline.com/CompanyReport/GEYIN8221
https://www.geyerfire.com/
mailto:rosemily@geyerfire.com
javascript:void(0)
https://connect.dodgepipeline.com/CompanyReport/DFCIN3219
http://www.tabercrane.com/
mailto:ctaber@tabercrane.com
javascript:void(0)
https://connect.dodgepipeline.com/CompanyReport/GEYIN2111
javascript:void(0)
https://connect.dodgepipeline.com/CompanyReport/PREKY1450
https://www.premierfire.net/
mailto:jhickey@premierfire.net


Rank 1 

Bid Amount $428,990.00 

Bid Spread 19.47% 

Currency Type USD 

Category Low Bidders 

Company Name Altstadt Hoffman Plumbing 

Address 1401 BUCHANAN RD, Evansville, Indiana, Usa, 47720-5407 (Vanderburgh County) 

Website http://www.altstadtplumbing.com/ 

Tel 812.425.9389 

Fax 812.424.9591 

Email jaret@altstadtplumbing.com 

 

Rank 2 

Bid Amount $512,502.00 

Bid Spread 19.47% 

Currency Type USD 

Category Low Bidders 

Company Name Melkay 

Address 1511 N GARVIN ST, Evansville, Indiana, Usa, 47711-4655 (Vanderburgh County) 

Tel 812.646.5257 

 

Rank 3 

Bid Amount $763,368.00 

Bid Spread 77.95% 

Currency Type USD 

Category Low Bidders 

Company Name Deig Bros. Lumber and Construction 

Address 2804 A ST, Evansville, Indiana, Usa, 47712-4901 (Vanderburgh County) 

Tel 812.423.4201 

Fax 812.421.5058 

Email inquiries@deigbros.com 

 
Low & Only Bidders 

(D) BP#3&4 Combo 

Rank 1 

Bid Amount $3,165,561.00 

Currency Type USD 

Category Low Bidders 

Company Name Harrell-Fish, Inc. 

Address 1330 METRO AVE, Evansville, Indiana, Usa, 47715-7849 (Vanderburgh County) 

Website https://harrell-fish.com/ 

Tel 812.339.2579 

Fax 812.331.7235 

Email lbyrd@harrell-fish.com 

 
Low & Only Bidders 

(E) BP#4 Mechanical 

Rank 1 

Bid Amount $1,195,447.00 

Currency Type USD 

Category Low Bidders 

Company Name Melkay 

Address 1511 N GARVIN ST, Evansville, Indiana, Usa, 47711-4655 (Vanderburgh County) 

Tel 812.646.5257 

 
Low & Only Bidders 

(F) BP#5 Electrical 

Page 5 / 6

javascript:void(0)
https://connect.dodgepipeline.com/CompanyReport/ALTIN5306
http://www.altstadtplumbing.com/
mailto:jaret@altstadtplumbing.com
javascript:void(0)
https://connect.dodgepipeline.com/CompanyReport/MELIN0965
javascript:void(0)
https://connect.dodgepipeline.com/CompanyReport/DEIIN1198
mailto:inquiries@deigbros.com
javascript:void(0)
https://connect.dodgepipeline.com/CompanyReport/HAAIN7434
https://harrell-fish.com/
mailto:lbyrd@harrell-fish.com
javascript:void(0)
https://connect.dodgepipeline.com/CompanyReport/MELIN0965


 

Rank 1 

Bid Amount $1,264,900.00 

Bid Spread 83.02% 

Currency Type USD 

Category Low Bidders 

Company Name Melkay 

Address 1511 N GARVIN ST, Evansville, Indiana, Usa, 47711-4655 (Vanderburgh County) 

Tel 812.646.5257 

 

Rank 2 

Bid Amount $2,315,000.00 

Bid Spread 83.02% 

Currency Type USD 

Category Low Bidders 

Company Name Jerry Smith Electrical Inc 

Address 5846 E OLD HIGHWAY 50, Vincennes, Indiana, Usa, 47591-9651 (Knox County) 

Tel 812.726.1100 

Fax 812.726.1111 

Email jerrysmithelectric@gmail.com 

 

Bidders

Copyright © 2024 Dodge Construction Network. 

All Rights Reserved. Unauthorized distribution is prohibited  

support@dodgepipeline.com | 1.800.667.1971 

Page 6 / 6

javascript:void(0)
https://connect.dodgepipeline.com/CompanyReport/MELIN0965
javascript:void(0)
https://connect.dodgepipeline.com/CompanyReport/JERIN7494
mailto:jerrysmithelectric@gmail.com
mailto:support@dodgepipeline.com

